
 
 

 

 

 
Win: MONTGOMERY, Bret (6-3)
Loss: CUNNIFF, Brandon (8-3)
Save: KLAUSMEIER, Andrew (2)
HBP: CUNNIFF, Brandon, MONTGOMERY, Bret
PB: MADISON, Cody
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bill Barnes First: Rod Murphy Second Base: Josh Gottlieb Third Base: John Kinard 
Start: 3 p.m.   Time: 3:06   Attendance: 271   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Cal St. San B'Dino 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 5 11 3
Cal St. Dom. Hills 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 X 8 14 1

Cal St. San B'Dino (29-16) -vs- # 25 Cal St. Dom. Hills (38-16) 5/6/2010 at Stockton, CA (Klein Family Field)

Cal St. San B'Dino 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CHAPMAN, Ethan cf 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
ORNELAS, Erik 2b 4 0 0 0 1 2 0
MADISON, Cody c 5 2 2 1 0 2 2
VEIGA, Bryant dh 5 1 2 0 0 1 1
HARRISON, Andrew 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
    DAVIS, Kyle pr/ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HULBERT, Ryan lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    PETERSON, Drew ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
KONO, James ss/3b 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
PLANCK, Brent 3b 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
    DWORAK, Darren ph/1b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TORRES, Julio rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 4
CUNNIFF, Brandon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SANFORD, Lucas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 5 11 5 2 9 8

2B: VEIGA, Bryant (1); KONO, James (1); TORRES, Julio (1)
HR: MADISON, Cody (1)
CS: PLANCK, Brent (1)
HBP: HULBERT, Ryan (1); PLANCK, Brent (1)
E: KONO, James (1); PLANCK, Brent (2)

Cal St. Dom. Hills 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
LEYVA, Carlos 2b 5 2 1 0 0 0 0
BASLOW, Andrew rf 5 3 4 3 0 0 0
MEDINA, Abel 3b 4 1 3 4 0 0 0
POND, Kyle dh 3 0 1 0 2 1 1
PILLAR, Kevin cf 5 0 2 0 0 0 3
CARRILLO, Steve 1b 5 0 0 0 0 2 2
STURGIS, Brian c 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
LOGAN, Kevin lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
BENAVIDEZ, Dean ss 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
MONTGOMERY, Bret p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KLAUSMEIER, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 8 14 8 2 6 9

2B: LEYVA, Carlos (1); MEDINA, Abel (1)
HR: BASLOW, Andrew (1); MEDINA, Abel (1)
SH: LOGAN, Kevin (1)
SB: LEYVA, Carlos (1)
CS: CARRILLO, Steve (1)
HBP: MEDINA, Abel (1)
E: MONTGOMERY, Bret (1)

Cal St. San B'Dino IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CUNNIFF, Brandon (L, 8-3) 5.2 11 6 6 1 3 0 0 1 0 28 31 5 8 93
SANFORD, Lucas 2.1 3 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 10 11 1 3 44
Totals 14 8 8 2 6 0 0 1 0 38 42 6 11 137

Cal St. Dom. Hills IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MONTGOMERY, Bret (W, 6-3) 6.0 8 4 4 1 7 0 0 2 0 24 27 5 4 111
KLAUSMEIER, Andrew (S, 2) 3.0 3 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 12 13 5 2 57
Totals 11 5 5 2 9 1 0 2 0 36 40 10 6 168



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cal St. San B'Dino - Top of 1st CSU CSU
CHAPMAN flied out to cf (2-2 BBKK). 0 0
ORNELAS struck out looking (3-2 BKBBFK). 0 0
MADISON struck out swinging (2-2 KSFBFBS). 0 0

Cal St. Dom. Hills - Top of 1st CSU CSU
LEYVA out at first 2b to p (1-1 BK). 0 0
BASLOW singled to shortstop, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (0-1 F). 0 0
MEDINA homered to center field, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); BASLOW scored. 0 2
POND singled to right field (3-2 BBSSFB). 0 2
PILLAR flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2
CARRILLO reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-1 K); POND advanced to second. 0 2
STURGIS grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 2

Cal St. San B'Dino - Top of 2nd CSU CSU
VEIGA popped up to 3b (3-2 FFFBFBBF). 0 2
HARRISON grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 0 2
HULBERT struck out looking (1-2 BSFK). 0 2

Cal St. Dom. Hills - Top of 2nd CSU CSU
LOGAN lined out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 2
BENAVIDEZ lined out to 3b (0-1 S). 0 2
LEYVA doubled down the rf line (1-1 BK). 0 2
BASLOW singled to second base (1-1 BS); LEYVA advanced to third. 0 2
MEDINA doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-2 KK); BASLOW scored; LEYVA scored. 0 4
POND out at first 1b to p (0-1 F). 0 4

Cal St. San B'Dino - Top of 3rd CSU CSU
KONO doubled to right field (2-2 BBKF). 0 4
PLANCK singled through the right side, RBI (2-1 KBB); KONO scored. 1 4
PLANCK out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 4
TORRES doubled to left field (2-2 BKBS). 1 4
CHAPMAN struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 1 4
ORNELAS walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 1 4
MADISON struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFS). 1 4

Cal St. Dom. Hills - Top of 3rd CSU CSU
PILLAR singled to center field (1-1 BF). 1 4
CARRILLO reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt (0-0); PILLAR out at second p to ss. 1 4
CARRILLO out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 4
STURGIS reached on a throwing error by 3b (1-2 KSBF). 1 4
LOGAN struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 1 4

Cal St. San B'Dino - Top of 4th CSU CSU
VEIGA doubled down the lf line (0-0). 1 4
HARRISON grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); VEIGA advanced to third. 1 4
HULBERT popped up to ss (2-2 BBKFFF). 1 4
KONO grounded out to 3b (1-2 FBK). 1 4

Cal St. Dom. Hills - Top of 4th CSU CSU



BENAVIDEZ struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball (2-2 KSBBFS). 1 4
LEYVA flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 4
BASLOW grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB); BENAVIDEZ advanced to second. 1 4
MEDINA singled to first base (0-0); BENAVIDEZ advanced to third, out at home 2b to p to c. 1 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal St. San B'Dino - Top of 5th CSU CSU
PLANCK hit by pitch (0-0). 1 4
PLANCK advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 1 4
PLANCK out at third rf to 3b. 1 4
TORRES struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 1 4
CHAPMAN grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 4

Cal St. Dom. Hills - Top of 5th CSU CSU
POND struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 1 4
PILLAR flied out to cf (1-2 BSFF). 1 4
CARRILLO grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 4

Cal St. San B'Dino - Top of 6th CSU CSU
ORNELAS flied out to rf (1-2 BKF). 1 4
MADISON singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 1 4
VEIGA singled to left field (0-0); MADISON advanced to second. 1 4
HARRISON singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); VEIGA advanced to third; MADISON scored. 2 4
HULBERT hit by pitch (0-0); HARRISON advanced to second. 2 4
KONO singled to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); HULBERT advanced to second; HARRISON scored; VEIGA scored. 4 4
PLANCK struck out swinging (2-2 BSKFBS). 4 4
TORRES fouled out to lf (3-2 BBBKF). 4 4

Cal St. Dom. Hills - Top of 6th CSU CSU
STURGIS singled through the left side (1-1 BK). 4 4
LOGAN out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); STURGIS advanced to second. 4 4
BENAVIDEZ singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-1 S); STURGIS scored. 4 5
LEYVA grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); BENAVIDEZ advanced to third. 4 5
BASLOW singled to third base, RBI (1-2 SKB); BENAVIDEZ scored. 4 6
MEDINA hit by pitch (0-1 K); BASLOW advanced to second. 4 6
POND walked (3-1 BBKBB); MEDINA advanced to second; BASLOW advanced to third. 4 6
SANFORD to p for CUNNIFF. 4 6
PILLAR flied out to cf (0-2 KFFFF). 4 6

Cal St. San B'Dino - Top of 7th CSU CSU
KLAUSMEIER to p for MONTGOMERY. 4 6
CHAPMAN flied out to lf (2-2 KFBB). 4 6
ORNELAS struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 4 6
MADISON homered to center field, RBI (0-1 F). 5 6
VEIGA struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBFS). 5 6

Cal St. Dom. Hills - Top of 7th CSU CSU
CARRILLO struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFS). 5 6
STURGIS grounded out to ss (1-2 BKF). 5 6
LOGAN struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 5 6

Cal St. San B'Dino - Top of 8th CSU CSU
HARRISON singled to second base (0-1 F). 5 6
DAVIS pinch ran for HARRISON. 5 6



PETERSON pinch hit for HULBERT. 5 6
PETERSON reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-0 BB); DAVIS out at second 3b to ss. 5 6
KONO flied out to cf (3-2 BKSBB). 5 6
DWORAK pinch hit for PLANCK. 5 6
DWORAK walked (3-2 BFSBFBFB); PETERSON advanced to second. 5 6
TORRES grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BKFF). 5 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal St. Dom. Hills - Top of 8th CSU CSU
DAVIS to ss. 5 6
PETERSON to lf. 5 6
KONO to 3b. 5 6
DWORAK to 1b. 5 6
BENAVIDEZ singled to center field (2-2 KBKB). 5 6
LEYVA reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt (0-0); BENAVIDEZ out at second p to ss. 5 6
LEYVA stole second. 5 6
BASLOW homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 KBKFF); LEYVA scored. 5 8
MEDINA grounded out to ss (0-2 FF). 5 8
POND walked (3-1 BKBBB). 5 8
PILLAR singled through the right side (0-0); POND advanced to second. 5 8
CARRILLO struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 5 8

Cal St. San B'Dino - Top of 9th CSU CSU
CHAPMAN singled through the right side (3-2 KKBBFB). 5 8
ORNELAS flied out to rf (0-0). 5 8
CHAPMAN advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 8
MADISON popped up to ss (1-2 FFB). 5 8
VEIGA popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 5 8

Cal St. Dom. Hills - Top of 9th CSU CSU


